## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIM CLANCY	09/18/2013
LYNDON CRAIG	09/06/2013
VIJAY PALIWAL	09/18/2013
NAGARAJAN MUTHUSAMY	09/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	163 O'RIORDAN STREET
Internal Address:	MASCOT
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2020

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13989267

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jhazzard@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTOND, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016912.00175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. MCKEE
	PAIENI

502548905 REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0461

Signature:	/Christopher L. McKee/
Date:	10/29/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0462

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

vve, i	im CLANCT, Lyndon CKAIG, Vijay PALIWAL, and Nagarajan MOTHOSAWIT,
residents o	of <u>ORANGE</u> ,, <u>ORANGE</u> , and
ORBNOR	, respectively, collectively ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject
matter ("INV	ENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LIQUID
AND OR ICE	DISPENSING SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, as U.S.
	Serial No. <u>13/989,267</u> , filed <u>May 23, 2013</u> ;
$\boxtimes$	was filed on November 24, 2011 as PCT International Patent Application No:
	PCT/AU2011/001516 (Publication No: WO 2012/068625), claiming priority to
	AU Application No. 2010905201, filed November 24, 2010;
	is filed concurrently herewith;
Elect	rolux Home Products Pty Limited, an Australian company located at 163
O'Riordan Str	eet, Mascot, New South Wales, 2020 AUSTRALIA on behalf of itself and its
successors ar	nd assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all
other applicati	ions and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for
the United Sta	ates, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For g	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0463

by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE,

the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION

(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

18/9/13	- T. Clemen
DATE /	Tim CLANCY
DATE	Lyndon CRAIG
18/ 9/13	Ujay Taline
DATE	Vijay PALIWAL
18/9/13	W. Ngg age
DATE	Nagarajan MUTHUSAMY

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE	Tim CLANCY
6/01/2013	Lyh hy
DATE /	Lyndon CRAIG
DATE	Vijay PALIWAL
DATE	Nagarajan MUTHUSAMY